It should be noted that $59,810.00 in revenue was received from Extra Duty assignments.     

Fleet Maintenance – 01-410-250: 

$20,000.00 was budgeted for vehicle repair expenses.  At year’s end, $22,477.00 for a deficit 
of twelve percent (-12.39%).  A total of one hundred and thirty-seven (137) purchase orders 
were authorized for repairs and maintenance.  We reported our anticipated shortfall in the 3rd 
Quarter Report, estimating that this category would exceed 2018 budgetary limits by 
approximately 10%.   

Contracted Services – 01-410-450:       

$42,000.00 was budgeted for contracted services expenses.  At year’s end, $42,850.00 for a 
deficit of two percent (2.03%).  A total of one-hundred and four (104) purchase orders were 
authorized.  We reported our anticipated shortfall in the 3rd Quarter Report, estimating that this 
category would exceed 2018 budgetary limits by approximately 8%.   

COPS Hiring Award: 

The department received a COPS Hiring award for $125,000.00 over a span of three-years.